### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3461624

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CARDINAL HEALTH 212, LLC	07/29/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAREFUSION 212, LLC
Street Address:	3750 TORREY VIEW COURT
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92130

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14256875	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)851-9348

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9498510633

Email: mlusian@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP

Address Line 1: 4 PARK PLAZA Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080625-0618
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. TODD HALES, REG. NO. 60,472
SIGNATURE:	/M. Todd Hales/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=080625-0618AssignmentCardinal212toCF212#page1.tif source=080625-0618AssignmentCardinal212toCF212#page2.tif

PATENT 503414990 REEL: 036225 FRAME: 0271



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CARDINAL HEALTH 212,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CARDINAL HEALTH 212, LLC" TO

"CAREFUSION 212, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF

AUGUST, A.D. 2009, AT 9:40 O'CLOCK A.M.

4235833 8100

090747021

DATE: 08-04-09

AUTHENT\(\text{CATION}\): 7454507

PATENT REEL: 036225 FRAME: 0272

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:57 AM 08/03/2009 FILED 09:40 AM 08/03/2009 SRV 090747021 - 4235833 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	of Formation of the limited liabi	lity company is hereby an
is follows: "1. N	ame of Limited Liablity Company: C	areFusion 212, LLC
tai shiiwaidee s	MUDDIOF the undersigned ha	we executed this Certifical
** **	VHEREOF, the undersigned had day of July	
IN WITNESS V the		
** **		
** **		

PATENT REEL: 036225 FRAME: 0273

**RECORDED: 07/29/2015**